## छत्रपति शाहू जी महाराज विश्वविद्यालय, कानपुर CHHATRAPATI SHAHU JI MAHARAJ UNIVERSITY, KANPUR



कल्यानपुर, कानपुर KALYANPUR, KANPUR

## **TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that from 24th September, 1995, the name of KANPUR UNIVERSITY, KANPUR has been changed as SHRI SHAHUJI MAHARAJ UNIVERSITY, KANPUR vide U.P. Government General Order No. 1901/17/D-1-2(KA)-37-1995 dated 23rd September, 1995. Further vide U.P. Government General Order No. 902A/Sec. Hig. Edu./97 dt. 24th July, 1997, the name SHRI SHAHUJI MAHARAJ UNIVERSITY, KANPUR, has been changed as CHHATRAPATI SHAHUJI MAHARAJ UNIVERSITY, KANPUR, KANPUR from 25th July, 1997.

This is for your kind information please.

(T) Land (Mahesh Chandra)

REGISTRAR